
IHI’S JOY IN WORK PARTICIPANTS 

State Organization First name Last name Title Email address 

CA Garfield Health Center Connie  Regan Case Manager connie.regan@garfieldhealthcenter.org  

CA California Primary Care 
Association 

Cynthia Keltner Director of Care 
Transformation 

ckeltner@cpca.org  

CA California Primary Care 
Association 

Mike Witte Chief Medical 
Officer 

mwitte@cpca.org 

CA Alameda Health 
Consortium/Community 
Health Center Network 

Molly Hart Director of Clinical 
Optimization 

mhart@chcnetwork.org 

CA California Primary Care 
Association 

Peter Dy Senior Program 
Coordinator of Care 
Transformation 

pdy@cpca.org  

CA Santa Cruz Community 
Health Center 

Philippa  Barron Chief Operating 
Officer 

pbarron@schealthcenters.org  

CA Petaluma Health Center Ramona Ramona 
English 

Chief Dental Officer ramonae@phealthcenter.org  

CO Denver Health's 
Community Health 
Services 

Jessica  Wallace Physician Assistant jessica.wallace@dhha.org  

CO Clinica Family Health Schivonne Keller Enhanced Care 
Services Director 

skeller@clinica.org 

CO Colorado Community 
Health Network 

Valerie Nielsen Quality Initiatives 
Project Manager 

vnielsen@cchn.org 

DC Care SC Inc Denise Ellis Chief Personnel 
Officer 

Denise.Ellis@caresouth-carolina.com 

DC Unity Health Care, Inc. James Huang Medical Director of 
Family Medicine 

jhuang@unityhealthcare.org  

DC Mary's Center For 
Maternal And Child 
Care, Inc. 

Seiji  Hayashi Chief 
Transformation 
Officer 

shayashi@maryscenter.org  

FL Community Health of 
South Florida, Inc. 

Allison Madden AVP , Performance 
Improvement 

amadden@chisouthfl.org  

FL C.L. Brumback Primary 
Care Clinics-Delray 

Andrea Steele Director of 
Corporate Quality 

asteele@hcdpbc.org  

FL Community Health 
Centers, Inc. 

Jocelyn Pichardo  Chief Medical 
Officer 

j.pichardo@chcfl.org  

FL FoundCare Inc. Oneka Marriott Chief Medical 
Officer 

omarriott@foundcare.org 

GA Georgia Association for 
Primary Health Care, 
Inc.  

Candace Thomas Data Quality Analyst cthomas@gaphc.org 

IA Iowa Primary Care 
Association 

Katie Kenny Lead Human 
Resources 
Consultant 

kkenny@iowapca.org 

ID Desert Sage Health 
Centers 

Mary Ferguson Chief Executive 
Officer 

mary.ferguson@desertsage.org  
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IL Esperanza Health 
Centers 

Paola Seguil Manager of Quality 
Improvement & 
Practice 
Transformation 

pseguil@esperanzachicago.org 

IN Heart City Health 
Center, Inc. 

Meenakshi Gupta Chief Medical 
Officer 

mgupta@heartcityhealth.org  

KS Kansas City Care Clinic Teresa Mathis Chief Compliance 
Officer 

teresam@kccare.org  

KY Shawnee Christian 
Healthcare Center, Inc. 

Jennifer Hasch Dental Director jennifer.hasch@shawneehealthcare.org 

KY Bluegrass Community 
Health Center 

Lisa Hernandez Director Integrated 
Behavioral Health 

lhernandez@bchcky.com  

LA New Orleans AIDS 
Taskforce 

Nicholas  Mosca Quality and 
Healthcare Analytics 
Manager 

nicholas.mosca@crescentcare.org  

MA South Boston Cheralyn Johnson Director of Quality 
Improvement and 
Informatics 

chjohnso@sbchc.org  

MA National LGBT Health 
Education Center 

David Todisco Director of 
Behavioral Health 

dtodisco@fenwayhealth.org  

MD West Cecil Health 
Center, Inc 

Holly Preston Chief Operating 
Officer 

hpreston@westcecilhealth.org  

ME Greater Portland Health Ann  Tucker Chief Executive 
Officer 

atucker@greaterportlandhealth.org  

MI Center for Family 
Health 

Monica Hill OB/GYN mhill@cfhinc.org 

MN Minnesota Association 
of Community Health 
Centers 

Nenick Vu Quality and 
Compliance 
Specialist 

nenick.vu@mnachc.org 

MT County of Missoula Kristi Harman Staff Engagement 
Manager 

harmank@phc.missoula.mt.us  

MT Bighorn Valley Health 
Centers 

Rebecca Mussetter Director of Health 
Data Analytics 

rebecca.mussetter@bighornvalley.org  

NC North Carolina 
Community Health 
Center Association 

Carey O'Reilly Program Manager oreillyc@ncchca.org 

NC Cabarrus Rowan 
Community Health 
Center 

Ritchie Anaise 
Glaspy 

Population 
Health/Quality 
Improvement 
Manager 

rglaspy@crchc.org  

NJ Zufall Health Center Rina Ramirez Chief Medical 
Officer 

rramirez@zufallhealth.org  

NY Community Health Care 
Association of New York 
State Inc. (CHCANYS) 

Gabriela Gonzalez Program Manager ggonzalez@CHCANYS.ORG 
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NY Hometown Health 
Center 

Levasseur MSN/MHA Practice 
Administrator 

llevasseur@hhchc.org  

NY Bronx Community 
Health Network, Inc. 

Tashi Chodon Director of 
Programs 

tchodon@bchnhealth.org  

OH Neighborhood Family 
Practice 

Abigail Zindren Quality Coordinator azindren@nfpmedcenter.org  

OH Care Alliance Health 
Center 

Cheryl Eiber Director Quality and 
Risk Management 

ceiber@carealliance.org  

OR Oregon Primary Care 
Association 

Akira Bernier Quality 
Improvement 
Manager 

Abernier@orpca.org 

OR OCHIN Cally Johnson Medical Director johnsonc@ochin.org 

PA Fordland Clinic, Inc Eric Elvanian Director of 
Integrated 
Behavioral Health 

elvaniane@dvch.org  

PR Asociacion de Salud 
Primaria de Puerto Rico 

Angeli Mercado Executive Liaison & 
Operations Officer 

amercado@saludprimariapr.org 

PR Asociacion de Salud 
Primaria de Puerto Rico 

Luz Magaly  Rodriguez  Clinical Qualty 
Improvement 
Coordinator 

lrodriguez@prpcan.net  

SC Foothills Community 
Health Care 

Clarissa Clinkscales Quality/Risk 
Director 

Cclinkscales@MyFCHC.org  

TX Community Health 
Centers of South 
Central Texas 

Yashashri Urankar Chief Dental Officer urankary@chcsct.com 

VA Johnson Health Center Noah Bartz Associate Director 
of Business 
Intelligence 

nbartz@jhcvirginia.org  

VA Eastern Shore Rural 
Health System, 
Incorporated 

Scott Wolpin Chief Dental Officer swolpin@esrh.org  

WA Peninsula Community 
Health Services 

Jennifer Johnson-
Joefield 

Quality Director jljohnsonjoefield@pchsweb.org 

WY Wyoming Primary Care 
Association 

Brenda  Burnett Clinical Quality 
Consultant 

Brenda1@wypca.org 
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